
ENDF/B-VII PHOTONUCLEAR C-12
Principal cross sections
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ENDF/B-VII PHOTONUCLEAR C-12
Partial cross sections
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ENDF/B-VII PHOTONUCLEAR C-12
Heating
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ENDF/B-VII PHOTONUCLEAR C-12
Particle heating contributions
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ENDF/B-VII PHOTONUCLEAR C-12
Particle production cross sections

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

Energy (MeV)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14
*10-3

C
ro

ss
 s

ec
tio

n 
(b

ar
ns

)

neutrons
photons/5
protons
deuterons
alphas



E
N

D
F

/B
-V

II 
P

H
O

T
O

N
U

C
LE

A
R

 C
-1

2
ne

ut
ro

ns
 fr

om
 (

g,
x)

10
-3

10
-1

Prob/MeV

0

50

10
0

15
0

S
ec
. E

ne
rg
y

0

20

40

60

80
10

0
12

0
14

0
16

0

En
er

gy
 (M

eV
)



ENDF/B-VII PHOTONUCLEAR C-12
angular distribution for (g,n*0) neutron
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ENDF/B-VII PHOTONUCLEAR C-12
angular distribution for (g,p*0) proton
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